DEWATERING
SYSTEM
TeknoFluida provides dewatering system
for hydraulic, electrohydraulic, lubrication,
and insulating oil application.
DS 20/40/50
Series
Utilized for Following

m
Purification Tech
Order Code
DS - M - 20 - P - 2X / 10 - 03 - F - 02 - WPC
Basic Model
S = stationary (with feet)
M = mobile with caster
Nominal Flow Rate*
20 = 20 liter/min
Operating Fluids
L = mineral oil/lubrication oil
P = phosphate ester/synthetic
I = insulating oil (transformer oil)
Filter Component Series
Fine Filter
25 = 25 micron
10 = 10 micron
06 = 6 micron
Main Filter
06 = 6 micron
03 = 3 micron
01 = 1 micron
Sealing Materials*
N = NBR
F = FKM/Viton
Power Supply
01 = 1 phase; 50 Hz; 230V
02 = 3 phase; 50 Hz; 380V
Condition Monitoring Sensor and Accessories
W = standard with water sensor
WP = water sensor & automatic particle counter
C = coalescer
AR = acid removal
Filter Element Rating
In a hydraulic or lubrication system, filter main duty is